
RACE 1 8:38 PM | EUR20,100 | LYON-PARILLY | 2400m

1 ALWAYS WELCOME (FR)

5 ENEA (FR)

2 MERANO (SWI)

4 STARNBERG (FR)

RACE 2 8:58 PM | EUR50,300 | SAINT-CLOUD | 2100m

5 WAYBREAKER (FR)

1 MIRIK (FR)

2 MARTAGNY (FR)

7 ASTIRA (FR)

RACE 3 9:15 PM | EUR19,200 | LYON-PARILLY | 1600m

6 GENJI (FR)

2 AMIRLAN (IRE)

5 SUGAR BROWN (FR)

4 POET DE VEGA (IRE)

RACE 4 9:33 PM | EUR50,300 | SAINT-CLOUD | 1600m

6 ELASTIC (FR)

4 CIELO DI ROMA (FR)

1 KHOVIKHOV (FR)

7 ZAMBEZI (FR)

RACE 5 9:50 PM | EUR16,300 | LYON-PARILLY | 3150m

5 BONNY WAY (FR)

8 ZALETTO (FR)

7 MISSION SECRETE (FR)

4 SUMMER WAY (FR)

Not disgraced when sixth in a Listed at Cagnes-Sur-Mer over 2200m on 22
February. Capable of better and can bounce back to score.
Unreliable but was fourth in a Listed at Fontainebleau over 3000m on 13 November.
Returns from a break but can contest the finish.
Very consistent and was runner-up in a Listed at Strasbourg over 2000m on 11
November. Returns from a break but will challenge for top honours once again.
Holding form and was fourth in a Class 1 Condition at Cagnes-Sur-Mer over 2200m
on 1 February. Can get involved with the finish.

Finished seventh over 2000m on this course in the Group 1 Criterium de Saint-Cloud
on 26 October. This is his first run for Francis-Henri Graffard and he can win if fit.
Won over 1800m at Deauville in a Class 2 Condition on 28 November. Mickael
Barzalona rides and he is a threat.
Winner of last two starts, the latest of which was over 2200m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer in a
Class 1 Condition on 24 January. Hat-trick chance.
Won over 2200m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer in a Condition Maiden on 4 February. She
takes on much stronger but is a progressive individual.

Disappointing last run when eighth in a Condition at Chantilly over 1800m on 9
December. Did better on debut and should be a lively danger.
Finished sixth at Chester over 1600m on 30 August. Returns from a break and could
contest the finish with improvement expected.
Finished sixth on debut in a Condition at Chantilly over 1600m on 25 February. Likely
to improve and is not out of it.
Unplaced in a Condition at Chantilly over 1600m on 19 December. Capable of
improvement and might play a minor role.

Finished second over 1600m at Chantilly in the Group 3 Prix des Chenes on 20
September. He is drawn in pole position and can make a winning return.
Is better than his last start over 1600m in Saudi Arabia in a Group 3 on 14 February.
He is back on French soil and should pose a threat.
Winner of last two starts, the latest of which was over 1600m at Chantilly in a Class 2
Condition on 8 November. Hat-trick chance.
Finished sixth over 2000m on this course in the Group 1 Criterium de Saint-Cloud on
26 October. Drops back to his favourite distance and can find a form return.

Not reliable and finished sixth in a Handicap at Cagnes-Sur-Mer over 3200m on 18
February. Clearly capable of better and has claims at scoring.
Has some fair form and was fourth in a Handicap at Le Mans over 3200m on 4
March. Can be a serious challenger this time around.
Showed some improvement when fifth in a Handicap at Le Mans over 3200m on 4
March. Can contest the finish.
Disqualified in a Handicap at Saint-Cloud over 2800m on 3 October. Returns from a
break but is not out of it if fit enough.
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RACE 6 10:15 PM | EUR50,900 | SAINT-CLOUD | 2400m

4 DON'T SHUT ME DOWN (FR)

12 QUEST FOR MAGIC (FR)

2 MON RICIN (FR)

3 ZELZARI (FR)

RACE 7 10:32 PM | EUR19,200 | LYON-PARILLY | 1600m

11 ZASYMOKA (FR)

9 ROOFTOP (FR)

3 JOH SPIRIT (FR)

2 RIASSOU (FR)

RACE 8 10:50 PM | EUR24,700 | SAINT-CLOUD | 2000m

7 MUTANT KING (IRE)

4 LIBECCIO WIND (IRE)

6 ZARAMIX (FR)

2 SACRIFICE (IRE)

RACE 9 11:25 PM | EUR50,300 | SAINT-CLOUD | 1600m

11 OZONE (FR)

2 ZALINA (FR)

6 CLEA CHOPE (FR)

3 FAMILY SECRET

RACE 10 12:00 AM | EUR73,200 | SAINT-CLOUD | 2000m

1 FIRST LOOK (IRE)

2 AZIMPOUR (IRE)

5 BRIGHT PICTURE (FR)

3 HORIZON DORE (FR)

Finished sixth over 2400m at Deauville in a Class 2 Handicap on 16 January. He has
no stamina issues and can go close with luck in running.
Finished seventh over 3000m at Fontainebleau in a Condition Listed on 13
November. First outing this year and chance if fit.
Finished third in last two starts, the latest of which was over 3200m at Chantilly in a
Class 2 Handicap on 11 December. Merits obvious consideration.
Finished fourth over 1800m at Chantilly in a Class 2 Handicap on 3 March. He is
consistent and should have a say in the outcome of this contest.

Needed the last run when unplaced in a Handicap at Cagnes-Sur-Mer over 1600m
on 21 February. Has won at this course and can bounce back to score.
Showed some improvement when fourth in a Handicap at Cagnes-Sur-Mer over
1500m on 24 February. Likely to do even better this time around.
Not reliable and finished sixth in a Class 1 Conditions at Cagnes-Sur-Mer over
1500m on 22 February. Can be a threat to these rivals.
Not disgraced when fifth in a Class 1 Condition at Cagnes-Sur-Mer over 1500m on
22 February. Has won over this course and distance and has a chance.

Finished fifth on debut over 1600m at Chantilly in a Condition Unraced on 20
September. He is drawn in pole position and should have big improvement to come.
Placed third on debut over 1600m on 12 February. Should strip fitter and can have a
say here.

Finished fourth on debut over 1800m on 30 January. Not out of this.
Encouraging first-up run when finishing third over 1800m on 27 December. Should
improve and strip fitter.

Hearty seventh in a Handicap over 1600m at ParisLongchamp on 5 October. Does
return off a break but can make a bold appearance.
Impressive debut winner who won by 3 lengths last start. Will continue the great form
here.
Positive sixth in a Group 1 over 1600m at ParisLongchamp on 5 October. One to
include in all plays.
A winner in a Maiden over 1600m at Lyon Parilly on 7 October. Can place on overall
form.

Solid effort when fifth in the Champion Stakes over 2000m at Ascot on 18 October.
He will take a power of beating despite returning from the winter break.
Claimed a Listed over 2000m at Chantilly on 27 October. Stable is flying high and
looks the threat to the top elect.
Good effort finishing seventh in a Group 2 over 2000m at Bahrein on 14 November.
Boasts solid form on home soil and can get a look in.
Conquered a Listed over 2200m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 22 February. Group 2 winner
who has been placed several times at the highest level. Holds fitness and can run
well here.

TIPS SHEET - FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 15 MAR 2026

2



RACE 11 12:35 AM | EUR21,000 | SAINT-CLOUD | 1400m

4 LAITH (FR)

7 GRAND SCOOP

1 PRINCE AUBOIS (FR)

3 ZELMAN (FR)

RACE 12 1:10 AM | EUR25,900 | SAINT-CLOUD | 2400m

8 FAVOLO (FR)

2 DREAMS (FR)

1 PERIHELIO (FR)

9 ACOTANGO (FR)

Credible sixth in a Class 1 Condition over 1600m at Bordeaux Le Bouscat on 21
November. Blinkered for the first time and can run well fresh.
Forgivable ninth in a Class 2 Handicap over 1300m at Deauville on 30 January. Can
polish up on current form.
Placed thirteen in a Handicap over 1400m at Chantilly on 27 October. Can place if
freshened up.
Pleasant fifth in a Class 2 Handicap over 1400m at Saint-Cloud on 5 March. Can
threaten here.

Supplemented Favolo was a confident winner in a Class 3 Handicap over 3400m at
Deauville on 23 January. Can follow up.
Solid effort into second in a Class 3 Handicap over 2400m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 24
February. Can break the second-place spell here.
Forgivable eighth in a Class 3 Handicap over 2200m at Fontainebleau on 28
February. Can redeem himself.
Pleasant sixth in a Class 3 Handicap over 3000m at Fontainebleau on 6 March.
Include in all plays.
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